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In the Matter of       OADR Docket No. 2025-009 

James L. III and Meredith Tedford,    DEP File # 23-WW01-0009-APP 

10 Harvard St       Marblehead, MA  

 

________________________    

 

 

 

FINAL DECISION 

 

 

I adopt the Recommended Final Decision as my final decision in this matter. The parties to this 

proceeding are notified of their right to file a motion for reconsideration of this decision, pursuant to 

310 CMR 1.01(14)(d).  Any such motion must be filed with the Case Administrator and served on all 

parties within seven business days of the postmark date of this decision.  A person who has the right to 

seek judicial review may appeal this decision to the Superior Court pursuant to M.G.L. c. 30A, §14(1).  

Any such appeal must be filed with the Court within thirty days of receipt of this decision.   

 

 
     

Bonnie Heiple 

Commissioner 

 

 

 

 



SERVICE LIST  

Petitioners: Erin Pararas 

George Pararas-Carayannis 

89 Harbor Avenue 

Marblehead, MA 01945 

Email: epararas@gmail.com 

Email: pararas.george@gmail.com   

  

Legal Representative:  Not identified in Notice of Appeal 

 

Applicants:     James L. III and Meredith Tedford 

74 Bay View Avenue 

Salem, MA 01970 

    Email: jamietedford3@gmail.com 

Email: Meredith.tedford@gmail.com 

   

Legal Representative:  Courtney A. Simmons, Esq. 

    Shawn McCormack, Esq. 

    Davis Malm 

    One Boston Place, 37th Floor 

    Boston, MA 02108 

    Email:  csimmons@davismalm.com 

    Email: smccormack@davismalm.com 

        

MassDEP:   Christine Hopps, Assistant Director 

    Daniel Padien, Program Chief 

    Alice Doyle, Regional Planner 

    Waterways Regulation Program 

    Bureau of Water Resources 

    MassDEP/Boston 

    100 Cambridge Street, 9th Floor 

Boston, MA 0211 

Email:  Christine.Hopps@mass.gov   

Email:  Daniel.Padien@mass.gov  

Email:  Alice.Doyle@mass.gov 

 

Legal Representative:  Brett Hubbard, Counsel 

    Bruce Hopper, Deputy General Counsel for Litigation    

    MassDEP/Office of General Counsel 

    100 Cambridge Street, 9th Floor 

Boston, MA 02114 

Email:  Brett.Hubbard@mass.gov  

 Email:  bruce.e.hopper@mass.gov 

 

Cc: Jakarta Childers, Paralegal, MassDEP 

 Email:  Jakarta.Childers@mass.gov  
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